Subject:

Office Note

No. AN/X/10083/DAPB/2015
Dated: /9/2015

Transfer Establishment: DAD.

Consolidated list of cases pertaining to Admin-X Section and copy of DAPB

Recommendation sheet in each case (s) as mentioned against the each file, is submitted
for approval please.

Serial File No. Related Case
No. ‘
1. AN/X/10014/1/2015 Shri Amit Kumar Lakhensria, SA Shri Mukesh
e Kumar, Clk & Shri Deepak Kumar, SA
2 | AN/X/10030/2/2015 Shri Pawan Kumar, MTS
3. AN/X/10014/1/2015 Anupama Kumari, SA, & Shri Vinod Kumar
N Meena, SA
______ 4. AN/X/10018/1/2015 Shri Atul Kumar Gupta, SA
5. AN/X/10046/3/2015 Shri Subhash Chand Gupta, SA
6. AN/X/10010/1/2015 Shri K. Gangraju, Clk
7. AN/X/10051/5/2015 Smt. Akansha Singh, SA
8. AN/X/10097/5/2015/BLR Shri Joydeep Sarkar & Shri Arijit Kundu, both
SAs
9. | AN/X/10062/6/2015 Shri Sanjay Shukla, SA
~10. | AN/X/10081/5/2015 Shri Om Prakash Meena, Steno-II
11 | AN/X/10094/1/2015 Smt. Arpita Ghosh, SA
A2 AN/X/10051/5/2015 Shri Saurabh Kumar Upadhyay, Adr ./
13. AN/X/10038/2/2015 Shri Arvind Kumar, Auditor
14. | AN/X/10046/3/2015 Shri Parvez Khan, SA
15. | AN/X/10047/3/2015 Shri Rajendra Prakash, Clk
16. | AN/X/10062/6/2015 Smt. Onima Kujur Das, JHT ./
17 AN/X/10051/5/2015 Shri Surjya Kanta Singh, SA
18. AN/X/10030/2/2015 B Shri Vlkramadltya SA
19, | AN/X/10047/3/2015 Shri Ram Lakhan, SA
20, | AN/X/10081/5/2014 Shri Shiv Prakash Pathak, Steno-ll
21 AN/X/10027/2/2015 Shri Vishnu Kumar Modak, Clk
22 | AN/X/10098/6/2015 | Shri Kommu Bharath Kumar, Adr
23. AN/X/10051/5/2015 Shri Nandkishor Achyut Bhalekar, SA
24 | AN/X/10062/6/2015 Smt. Sindhu K. Udayan, SA
25 | AN/X/10051//5/2015 Shri Ram Shankar Prasad Aggarwal, SA

2.

Further, we may upload a copy each of DAPB consideration sheet, masking

personal information related to applicant of the above mentioned cases, wherever
required, as per DOPT guidelines, on the official website.
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Submitted for approval please.
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No. AN/X/10014/1/2015 Dated 35.09.2015

To
The PCDA (Navy)
Mumbai

Subject : Transfer Estt. - DAD
Reference  : PCDA (Navy) Mumbai letters No. AN/I/39 dated 01.06.2015 and No.
AN/I/25A dated 05.06.2015.

Khkkkhkkkkkkkk

The requests of Shri Amit Kumar Lakhensria, SA for retention in Mumbai,
Shri Mukesh Kumar, Clerk for cancellation of transfer order and Shri Deepak
Kumar, SA for his transfer to Nasik have been examined. In this context, the
undersigned is directed to state that the requests of Shri Amit Kumar Lakhensria,
SA and Shri Mukesh Kumar, Clerk have not been acceded to and they may be
advised to report at their new places of posting. Shri Deepak Kumar, SA may be
advised to apply through the volunteer list for transfer to his choice station.

A

(Sandeep Lakhcm'l)(
. SAO (AN)
la

Fda

Phone No. 011-25665500/55, 25665568 e-mail : admnx.cgda.nic.in website: cgda.nic.in



Note o
No. AN/X/10014/1/2015 \(‘
Dated : .09.2015 *

| Reference: Preceding note.

Following facts brought out in the request for cancellation and transfer in respect of Shri
Amit Kumar Lakhensria, SA, Shri Mukesh Kumar, Clerk and Shri Deepak Kumar, SA have
been noted by the DAPB.

1. Shri Lakhensria, SA is under transfer order to Bagdogra and requesting for
retention in Mumbai on personal reasons.

i 2. Shri Lakhensria, SA had applied in HYL 10/2014 for Bagdogra and was at serial

no. 1. Keeping in view of deficiency in Bagdogra station DAPB has recommended

i his case.

3. Shri Mukesh Kumar, Clerk is under transfer order to Jabalpur and requesting for

; cancellation of his transfer order as his mother is taking treatment of her ailment in
Mumbai.

4. Shri Mukesh Kumar, Clerk had also applied in HYL 10/2014 for Jabalpur station
and was at serial no. 1. He was considered for posting to Jabalpur under CDA
Jabalpur.

5. Shri Deepak Kumar, SA is requesting for transfer to Nasik as he had applied in
HYL 10/2014 and was at serial no. 1. However, serial no. 2 & 3 were considered

for posting to Nasik.

| 6. Serial No. 2 of Nasik i.e. Ms. Pooja Rani, Auditor was considered on Spouse

‘ grounds and Serial No. 3 i.e. Ms. Jayesh Gopal Daspute, Clerk was considered on

Medical (dependent) grounds.

t After considering all the above facts and circumstances as well as vacancy position at
Mumbai under PCDA (Navy) Mumbai, DAPB is of the view that the request of Shri Amit
Kumar Lakhensria, SA and Shri Mukesh Kumar, Clerk may not be considered and advised {o
report to their new place of posting. Shri Deepak Kumar, SA, however, may be advised 1o
apply through Half Yearly and wait for his turn.

[’\ !
»;\ J ’ \ - K\gw\w ‘L‘C\w ~Not  pyesed

Q > (Panka] Hazanka) (Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)
WY Member g Member/Chaty pasin Chairperson
DAPB DAPB DAPB
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OFFICE OF CONTROLLER GENERAL OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS
I ger 9rf, fieelt 1@ — 110010
ULAN BATAR MARG, PALAM, DELHI CANTT - 110010
AN-X

Subject: Transfer Establishment: DAD.
Reference: AN-IV Section communication bearing no. AN/IV/4264-1 dated
13/4/2014.

e gk ke ok ek ok ke

The request of the under mentioned individual serving in HQrs office for
posting to station of his choice has been acceded to as shown against him.

Sl Name, Grade & A/c | Station Where Orgn. State/

No. | No. Serving Posted Own
S/Shri Expense

1. Pawan Kumar Delhi Patna CDA State
MTS/8346133 Cantt Patna

2. He may please be relieved of his duties in the HQrs office with direction to

report to the new office of posting provided nothing adverse against him has come
to your notice and the Part Il Office Order may be published simultaneously.

3. TAJjoining time as admissible under rules is authorized.
/LL{,E,M
—7 0. 9. 20t6”
(Sandeep Lakhanpal)
Sr. AO (AN)
¢ __—AN-IV Section (Local) '3
Ta\a

U.O. No. AN/X/10030/2/2015/TR-474
Dated: 30/9/2015

Copy to:
X )
The CD For information please.
Patna./”
Sl
(Sandeep Lakhanpal)
Sr. AO (AN)

IATS/Ph: 011-25665500/55, 25674870 $-Hel/Email: admnx.cgda@cgda.nic.in

Jaasc/website: http://cgda.nic.in
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Note
No. AN/X/10030/2/2015

Dated: 1912015

Reference: Preceding note.

Following facts brought out in the request for transfer in respect of Shri
Pawan Kumar, MTS/8346122 have been noted by the DAPB.

1

5.

Shri Pawan Kumar, MTS has requested for transfer to Patna from HQrs
office on disability grounds.

He is Physical Handicapped with 50% disability.

His widowed mother, who often remains ill, is staying alone at his

hometown.

He had not applied in HYL 10/2014. If he had applied for the same, he
would stand at serial no. 02.

His case is covered under Para 12.2 of Departmental transfer policy.

After considering all the above facts and circumstances, DAPB recommends
request of Shri Pawan Kumar, MTS for transfer to Patna on self disability grounds.

\\\J&J‘ﬁw /CW/';‘\\%

~Nesl paesesd —
(Pankaj Hazarika) (Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)
Member Member € hatrpevcs,
DAPB DAPB DAPB
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. UQI./10/10014/1/2015/TR-W1Y fedies Date 30.09.2015
Jar A,

_—  RAuFr. @m/PCDA (Navy).
ﬂ'fél—sc/Mumbai

famr/ Subject : RITATARUT TYAT: X.a1.fa./ Transfer Establishment: DAD
dast/Reference : 3MMUasT [&ATR 22.12.2014 B UF A=AT A. AN/I/39/HYE10/2014

A 3K 3 K ok ok K ok K Kk K

MU FHolesl H AdRA eNfoilaa wifdfes @ 30 dadlar erel ur et B
3y Bl bR B2 forRm o 2, S 6 Serd eer B Haer gerfem oRm ¥

The request of the under mentioned individual serving in your organization for posting
to station of her choice has been acceded to as shown against her.

®. IFH/AS TT . A o Rerer uww T2QTel Gial Horeer JATHIE /T

. | Name, Grade & A/c. No. wrefea @ dea few otE Org. @ wd W

Sl St ation Serving | Where Posted State/Own

No. Expense

1. Ms. Anupama Kumari, Vizag Bangaluru PCDA State
SA/8343026 Bangaluru

2. PUAT IWIFT BB B U oo A gH Ry B A wrigam wr Rer ww
5 I aruelt Jardt @ v wEfaw F suyd & fir ROE B3 god 5 anus dsmer 9
3orep g oI uftre @ o1 an$ &1 e drer—wTer wrifer ander off omdt @ fawm
ST |

She may please be relieved of her duties in your organization immediately with
directions to report to the new office of posting provided nothing adverse against her has come
to your notice and the Part II Office Order may be published simultaneously.

3. e @ srefta AT Wear sratur argur srafer Rl &

TA/joining time as admissible under rules is authorized.

'—QF?QECZ&H W

GEERSICOEI))
aRte ST 3N (Uerier)
ufafefd dar F Copy o, B
R @l U fa., derags HuAT Fa-ref|
PCDA Bangaluru For information please.
SR - Y30 N o
(TSI FE=TaTeT)

aiRTse ST MBS (Uer=Te)

Phone No. 011-25665500/55, 25665568 e-mail : admnx.cgda.nic.in website: cgda.nic.in
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No. AN/X/10014/1/2015 Dated 30.09.2015
To
The PCDA (Navy)
Mumbai
Subject : Transfer Estt. - DAD
Reference  : PCDA (Navy) Mumbai letter No. AN/I/39/HYE-10/2014 dated
13.01.2015.

%k ke ke ke ok ki ok k ok ok

The request of Shri Vinod Kumar Meena, SA/8343016 for his transfer from
Mumbai to Jodhpur, Mathura or Gwalior has been examined. In this context, the
undersigned is directed to state that the individual may be advised to apply in
next volunteer list for transfer to his choice station.

— 7 3o 9ol
(Sandeep Lakhanpal)
F SAO (AN)
S
4

Phone No. 011-25665500/55, 25665568 e-mail : admnx.cgda.nic.in website: cgda.nic.in
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No. AN/X/10014/1/2015
Dated : .09.2015

Reference: Preceding note.

Following facts brought out in the requests of Ms. Anupama Kumari, SA/8343026

and Shri Vinod Kumar Meena, SA/8343016 for their transfers to Bengaluru and Jodhpur
respectively have been noted by the DAPB.

A.

@) Initially Ms. Anupama Kumari, SA had applied in HYL 10/2014 for transfer
to Patna / Allahabad / Jabalpur stations and was at serial no. 150.

(2) HQrs office had uploaded the HYL 10/2014 on 02.01.2015 with a clear
instruction that change in choice stations will not be entertained. However, she had
requested for change of her choice stations from Patna / Allahabad / Jabalpur to
Bengaluru on marital grounds.

(3) Her application dated 03.11.2014 for change of choice stations was
received in HQrs office on 08.01.2015 under PCDA (Navy) Mumbai letter dated
22.12.2014.

(4) There were 02 volunteers for Bangaluru in HYL 10/2014 and she would
stand at serial no. 02. Serial No. 01 has already been posted to Bangalore during
finalization of HYL 10/2014.

(1) PCDA (Navy) Mumbai vide their letter dated 13.01.2015 has forwarded the
name of Shri Vinod Kumar Meena, SA/8343016 for inclusion of his name in HYL
10/2014.

(2) PCDA (Navy) Mumbai has regretted for the inconvenience on non
forwarding for his name, since, the section of PCDA (Navy) Mumbai, which has
forwarded HYL 10/2014 to HQrs office, has not received his name although the
section under which Shri Vinod Kumar Meena, SA was posted.

(3) Shri Vinod Kumar Meena, SA has requested for transfer to Jodhpur,
Mathura and Gwalior to look after his ancestral property as his parents are nof
alive.

4) After inclusion of his name in HYL 10/2014 for Jodhpur station, he would
stand at serial no. 05 and his date of seniority for Jodhpur is 26.07.2011, whereas,
stay away upto December 2010 was considered for posting during flnallzatlon of
HYL 10/2014.

After considering all the above facts and circumstances, DAPB recommends the

request of Ms. Anupama Kumari, SA for transfer to Bangaluru under PCDA Bangaluru on
marital grounds. In the case of Shri Vinod Kumar Meena, SA, he may be advised to apply
in next volunteer list for transfer to his choice station.

Nt b}emd" \\}\‘}3 ﬂ'fk' el %&j ¥ \,\‘

29

(Pankaj Hazarika) (Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)

Member Member Chairperson
DAPB DAPB DAPB
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Phone No. 011-25665500/55, 25665568 e-mail: admnx.cgda.nic.in website: cgda.nic.in
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Note 19
No. AN/X/10018/1/2015 "r

Dated : .09.2015

| Reference: Preceding note.

%

’/' Ja

(A= iet

Following facts brought out in the request for transfer in respect of Shri Atul Kumar
Gupta, Auditor/8349515 has been noted by the DAPB.

1.

Shri Gupta, Auditor on 02.03.2015 has requested for transfer to Jhansi or
Babina on the grounds that his mother is suffering from a severe ailment

On examination of the case, CDA Jabalpur in April 2015 was asked to obtain
and forward medical certificate is support of Shri Gupta’'s mother's medical
condition.

CDA Jabalpur was reminded again in June 2015.
CDA Jabalpur on 25.06.2015 had informed that the mother of Shri Atul Kumar

Gupta, Auditor had expired on 07.03.2015.
Shri Gupta, Auditor is a newly recruit Auditor having joined the department on
12.03.2014 and has completed only one and half years service at his initial

place of posting i.e. Saugor.

After considering all the above facts and circumstances, DAPB is of the view that
Shri Atul Kumar Gupta, Auditor may be advised to apply for transfer on completion of the
prescribed tenure period for new recruit at his initial place of posting and wait for his turn.

- Nek presad - Wk - =22} \

(Pankaj Hazarika) (Manish Tripathi) “(6.R. Rajashekar)
Member Member Chairperson
DAPB DAPB DAPB

\
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No. AN/X/10046/3/2015 Dated: 30/9/2015

To
The CDA (Funds)
Meerut.

Subject: Transfer Establishment: DAD.

Reference: CDA (Funds) Meerut D.O. letters no. AN/I/Funds/707/HLY Volunteer
dated 20/8/2015 (2 letters).

% e e e ok Kk ok ok o e e e ek

The request of Shri Subhash Chand Gupta, SA/8326667 for transfer to
Jaipur has been examined. In this connection, the undersigned is directed to state
that the individual may be advised to apply in next volunteer list for transfer to his

choice station. Z

6.9 30(y
(Sandeep%_akhanpal)
Sr. AO (AN)

[

\Q
/L 3

gITY/Ph: 011-25665500/55, 25674870 $-FeT/Email: admnx.cgda@cgda.nic.in  JETgT/website: http:/cgda.nic.in



Note

No. AN/X/10046/3/2015
Dated: 19/2015

Reference: Preceding note.

Following facts brought out in the case of transfer request of Shri Subhash
Chand Gupta, SA/8326667 has been noted by the DAPB -

1. Shri Gupta was a volunteer in HYL 10/2014 for Jaipur.
2. He was at last place i.e. 97 in th= said list.

3. Only individuals who had completed tenure of hard/tenure stations were
posted to Jaipur while finalsing HYL 10/2014.

Pergo NA L INFoR M ATION

After considering all the above facts DAPB recommends that Shri Subhash
Chand Gupta, SA may be advised to apply in next volunteer list for transfer.

- Not poeset PR A 2,

(Pankaj Hazarika) Manlsh Tripathi) (S R. Rajashekar)
Member Member Chadivbeycon
DAPB DAPB DAPB
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No. AN/X/10010/1/2015 Dated 30.09.2015

To
The PCDA
Bangalore

Subject : Transfer Estt. - DAD
Reference : PCDA Bangalore letter No. AN/I/707/B/45 dated 16.01.2015 &
14.08.2015.

% 3 ok ok Kk ke ke ke ke

The request of Shri K. Gangaraju, Clerk/8326200 for his transfer from
Koraput to Hyderabad has been examined. In this context, the undersigned is
directed to state that the request of individual will be examined at the time of
finalization of general transfers alongwith other volunteers. He may please be

advised to apply for his choice station in the volunteers list.
«éﬁﬁﬂ

(Sandeep Lakhanpal)
SAO (AN)
@
/
kAL

Phone No. 011-25665500/55, 25665568 e-mail : admnx.cgda.nic.in website: cgda.nic.in
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No. AN/X/10010/1/2015
Dated : .09.2015

Reference: Preceding note.

Following . facts brought out in the request for transfer in respect of
Shfi K Gangaraju, Clerk/8326200 have been noted by the DAPB.

1. Shri K Gangaraju, Clerk has requested for transfer to Secunderabad from Koraput
on his mother’'s medical grounds.
2. He had not applied in HYL 10/2014. If he had applied for the same, he would stand
6 at last number i.e. serial no. 11.
3. Stay away seniority of Shri Gangaraju, Clerk is 18.12.2013. During finalization of
HYL 10/2014, cases with stay away seniority of 23.03.2011 were covered for
transfer to Secunderabad / Hyderabad.

DAPB recommends that the request of Shri Gangaraju, Clerk may be examined at
the time of finalization of general transfers alongwith other volunteers.

_ Not baesed - Ngh S _ Sl :
)

(Pankaj Hazarika) (Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajasheka
Member Member Chairperson
DAPB DAPB DAPB

20/ .
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OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER GENERAL OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS
Jal_deR s, ulerd, feeelt sra-dl. 110010

ULAN BATAR ROAD, PALAM, DELHI CANTT. 110010
3. UeI./10/10051/5/2015/TR-471 fa=1ias Date :30.09.2014

JAar A,
A u.Fr.@e.)/PCDA (CC)
o135 / Lucknow

fe=r/ Subject: Tenm<iiazor ¥enuAT: X.@.fd./ Transfer Establishment: DAD
waf/Ref : 3 f@Aid 24.08.15 @ U3 AT AN/1A/1004/Confdl./HQrs.

3P Worad W Aard srenfeiRaa oififes @ 3a0 dadler o9 wx d«rdt &
R & TR By forar orm B, Star B 3We At @ wHar Rifar orm 2

The request of the under mentioned individual serving in your organization for posting to
station of her choice has been acceded to as shown against her.

B A, | AH/DE vd oL . fora Qe ux | Qe ol dArd Jora ARBIRY /T
SL.No. | Name, Grade & A/c. No. BRI & fsu oo Org. ® T R
Station Serving Where Posted State/Own
Expense
1. Smt. Akanksha Singh, Varanasi Bangalore PCDA (AF) State
SA/8340595 Dehradun

2. P IWRGd B B U doted A A fHeer & wrer wRigaa & far e
f5 & sruet dmct @ v srfea A sudt B forr RN &Y werd B smued dee A 3B
fawee wId ufase ara < s & aenm arer-arer wraferr ameer off ot wx e ool

She may please be relieved of her duties in your organization immediately with direction
to report to the new office of posting provided nothing adverse against her has come to your
notice and the Part II Office Order may be published simultaneously.

3. P & srefl|r wmar wedr/ wrateR argur srafer et & -
ClimidauLlem

TA/joining time as admissible under rules is authorized.
@AY TEYITe)
d. aar snferaerd (wema-)
gfaferf@ dar #& Copy to

TA.u.f./PCDA

S91e% / Bangglore

guar Jga-refl For Information please.

«
=
-
)
e
ge]
0
@)
>
>
3
Qﬁ
&
o]
=]
=
2
[e]
=
=)
o
=5
]
=}
2
D
o
73
®

3 -
| @ET T@TITe)
d. o snferert (@ema-)



\ 76

—

Note/10
No. AN/X/10051/5/2015

Dt.: .09.2015
Reference: Preceding note.

Following facts brought out in the request for transfer in respect of Smt. Akansha
Singh, SA/8340595 has been noted by the DAPB.

N

Her husband is working in Bangalore.

She had not applied in the HYL-10/2014.

She has volunteered in the HYL-04/2015 for Bangalore station and stood at Sl.
No. 01.

She has completed more than 03 years in the present serving station.

The staff position at Varanasi is very comfortable in comparison to Bangalore
which is her choice station.

(RN

o s

After considering all the above facts DAPB is of the view that the request of Smt.
| Akansha Singh, SA/8340595 may be recommended for posting to Bangalore under
organization of PCDA (AF) Dehradun.

= Nl nesepis \X%)"‘i}‘ .W :‘1)1

(Pankaj Hazarika) (Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)
| Member Member Chairperson
DAPB DAPB DAPB
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No. AN/X/10097/5/2015/BLR Dated 30.09.2015

To
The CDA (R&D)
Bangalore

Subject : Transfer Estt. - DAD
Reference : CDA (R&D) Bangalore DO No. AN/I/0036/TR XIX dated 31.08.2015

dhkkhkkkkkkx

The requests of Shri Joydeep Sarkar, SA/8340848 and Shri Arjit Kundu,
SA/8340856 for their transfer to Kolkata have been examined. In this context, the
undersigned is directed to state that they may be advised to apply in October

volunteer list for transfer to their choice station.

(Sandeep Lakhanpal)

SAO (AN)
jo=

s \aly

>4

Phone No. 011-25665500/55, 25665568 e-mail : admnx.cgda.nic.in website: cgda.nic.in



No. AN/X/10097/5/2015/BLR
= Dated: 19/2015

Reference: Preceding note.

Following facts brought out in the case for transfer in respect of S/Shri Joydeep
Sarkar, SA/8340848 and Arijit Kundu, SA/8340856 has been noted by the DAPB :

Shri Joydeep Sarkar

Serving at Bangalore since appointment i.e. 2/5/2011

Had applied in HYL 10/2014 for transfer to Kolkata.

He was at SI. No. 77 in the volunteer list for Kolkata.

His wife is working under State of West Bengal.

Controller has recommended the case under para 8.2 of transfer policy.

O e

Shri Arijit Kundu, SA

Serving at Bangaore since appointment i.e. 13/7/2011.
Had not applied in HYL 10/2014.
His wife is working at Kolkata under CGHS.

PER Ss nAL INFe & M ATIO N
Controlier has recommended the case under para 8.2 of transfer policy.

S

After considering all the above facts and circumstances, DAPB recommends the
following :

e) Kolkata, at present is very popular station in the Department so far as Sr.
Auditor/Auditor/Clk is concerned.

f) There are many volunteers for Kolkata from across the country and have
similar grounds/circumstances.

g) It may not be administratively feasible to transfer S/Shri Joydeep Sarkar and
Arijit Kundu both SAs, out of turn, to Kolkata overlooking claim of similarly
placed individuals.

h) They may be advised to apply in October volunteer list for transfer to their
choice station.

8 V] ) ™
N | VY A M j’*"\ — Nl paesed -
\g™'  (Pankaj Hazarika) (Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)
Q Member | Member/C.?rmbew\ Chairperson
0 R DAPB DAPB DAPB
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OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER GENERAL OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS
J&<l deR S, Ulerd, feceelt wradt. 110010
ULAN BATAR ROAD, PALAM, DELHI CANTT. 110010

No. AN/X/10062/6/2015 Dated: 30.09.2015

To
The PCA (Fys.)
Kolkata

Subject: Transfer : DAD Estt. ‘
Reference: PCA (Fys.) Kolkata DO letter No. 267/AN-ll/Transfer/2012-13/Vol-IV/P-109
dated 12.08.15. ; ‘

The undersigned is directed to state that the transfer request of Sh. Sanjay Shukla,
SA/8315905 has been considered by the competent authority but not acceded to. He may be
advised to complete mandatory tenure of 03 years period at Hazaratpur station.

30 9. Lols
(Sandeep Lakhanpal)

SAO (AN)



Note
No. AN/X/10062/6/2015

Dt.: .09.2015
Reference: Preceding note.

Following facts brought out in the request for transfer in respect of Sh. Sanjay
Shukla, SA / 8315905 has been noted by the DAPB.

(i) . In the HYL-10/2013, the Service Profile of station seniors of Allahabad
station was called for by HQrs. office vide their letter dated 31.03.14 to fill
up the crucial vacancies at Lansdowne, Ranikhet and Hazartpur stations
arose due to repatriation cases.

(i) Sh. Shukla was at SI. No. 07 in the station seniority list of 40 station
seniors of Allahabad.

(iii) His case was examined in the light of provisions of transfer policy by

DAPB and was approved for transfer to Hazaratpur organization of PCA
(Fys.) Kolkata 23.05.14.

(iv) Hazaratpur is a tenure station of 03 years of period and the individual has
been serving since 15.12.2014.

(v) In the present application, he has requested for transfer to Allahabad, his
home town, on medical grounds of his wife and old aged mother.

After considering all the above facts DAPB is of the view that Sh. Sanjay Shukla,

SA / 8315905 may be advised to complete his mandatory tenure of 03 yeais period at
| Hazaratpur station.

{ Jt( b Yy - ol paeaad -

u(\ (Pankaj Hazké{arika) (Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)
% Member Member /Chap pesiers Chairperson
- 0N

NN DAPB { DAPB DAPB
i

.“.:.
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No. AN/X/10081/5/2015 Dated 30.09.2015
To
The PCA (Fys)
Kolkata
Subject : Transfer Estt. - DAD
Reference : CFA (Fys) Kolkata DO No. 2381/AN-II/TC/GEN/CORR dated
03.08.2015.

Kk kK k kK kkkkk

The request of Shri Om Prakash Meena, Steno-11/8347505 for his transfer
to Jaipur has been examined. In this context, the undersigned is directed to state
that he may be advised to apply in the annual volunteer list for transfer to his

choice station. /%LP
20 2015

(Sandeep Lakhanpal)
, SAO (AN)
3\e

Phone No. 011-25665500/55, 25665568 e-mail : admnx.cgda.nic.in website: cgda.nic.in



Note
No. AN/X/10081/5/2015

Dated: 1912015

Reference: Preceding note.

Following facts brought out in the case of transfer request of Shri Om
Prakash Meena, Steno-11/8347505 has been noted by the DAPB :

1. Shri Meena is a new recruit.

2. He has not completed prescribed stay of three years fixed for new
recruits (males).

3. He will complete three years on 13/5/2016.

4. CFA (Fys) Kolkata has recommended the case.

After considering all the above facts DAPB recommends that Shri Om
Prakash Meena, Steno may be advised to apply in annual volunteer list for transfer
to their choice station.

\ ;

1‘ (&:& ’ \X\Q}\. ‘\é'xw’ — Not \fM -

(Pankaj Hazarika) (Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)
\

Member | Member/ch:,ui;\x’ﬂﬂh
DAPB DAPB DAPB



FAT, & oWl HBIAI A
Icllel @elR s, Urerd, feooll ®Biasil- 110010

CONFIDENTIAL

. URAT./10/10094/1/2015/TR- 11 ¢ faaias Date 30.09.2015
Jar 7,

L/vz}ﬁ. (eb.97.fr.)/CDA (CSD),
ﬂj%rg/Mumbai

i%ll\]a/ Subject . TRITATARUT JRITU-T: Ya%/ Transfer Establishment: DAD
Ziasf /Reference  : 3muad faAics 11.08.20153 3T.eM. UF WIAT H. URT/3/IeMATARCN/BHAR

3 K % K R K Kk Kk K
TS doresr @ Tad  efeia @i @ Iee dddET W W Jerrddt @
3@8@%@%@%,%%mm%waa@ﬁw%l
The request of the under mentioned individual serving in your organization for posting
to station of her choice has been acceded to as shown against her.

P. aret/Ats wd of. . ™ oot W= et Glal dela fhu Horeer FAIBTN /==
Jd. | Name, Grade & A/c. No. wrefea 2 Cites Org. & TE U
Sl. St ation Where Posted State/Own
No. Serving Expense

1. Smt. Arpita Ghosh , Mumbai Area Account Office PCDA State

2. mmaﬁmaﬁmﬁmﬁs@iﬁ%ﬂaﬁzﬂamaﬁﬁmm
5 T 3wl Forh B U wEem F sgd @ fiw RO w3 werd 5 smus dsme H
mﬁmaﬁémmawéﬁﬁwma—mamsﬂ%maﬁwﬁm%
ST |

She may please be relieved of her duties in your organization immediately with
directions to report to the new office of posting provided nothing adverse against her has come
to your notice and the Part II Office Order may be published simultaneously.

3. Py @ srefta AT wcdl/ wrAtYR argur srafer et 2
TA/joining time as admissible under rules is authorized. %
(G 2Ue)
; 20- % wolg”
(TETT TWeTuTel)
ErF;r,;G Si=ET STerepsST  (Temde)
afarferfd dar # Copy to, B3
R @l u fa. @), gor Fuar ga-refl
PCDA (SC) Pune For information please.

R Yy & T

(TSI STGeT9Tel)
afdse =T SNTEEprSt  (UeT=ie)

e

Phone No. 011-25665500/55, 25665568 e-mail : admnx.cgda.nic.in website: cgda.nic.in



72
Note -
No. AN/X/10094/1/2015 (

Dated : .09.2015

' Reference: Preceding note.

| Following facts brought out in the request for transfer in respect of
Smt. Arpita Ghosh, SA/8346247 have been noted by the DAPB.

1. Shri Satish S. Pendharkar, IDAS, Controller, CDA (CSD) Mumbai vide DO letter
dated 11.08.2015 has forwarded her request for transfer to Ahmedabad on the
grounds that her husband is serving in a private sector in Ahmedabad.

2. Smt. Ghosh, SA has requested for transfer to Ahmedabad on spouse grounds and

she has to handle all the delicate needs of her infant daughter.

She has completed 02 years in Mumbai.

She had neither applied in HYL 10/2014 nor in HYL 04/2015.

If she had applied in HYL 10/2014 for the same, she would stand at last number

i.e. serial no. 02.

gv &

After considering all the above facts and circumstances, DAPB recommends
request of Smt. Arpita Ghosh, SA for transfer to Ahmedabad as per recommendation of

| Controller.

i [j,‘ ¢

| Qw‘}‘\&\/] \L()}- 'd,\)jk - Nt paesad
. (Pankaj Hazarka) | (Manish Tripathi) (S.R Rajashekar)
| Member \ Membe;/chjm}{-,@g;\, Chairperson

DAPB DAPB DAPB
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OFFICE OF CONTROLLER GENERAL OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS

3ollel 9eR AT, 9TaH, fGedl B1a«1-110010

ULAN BATAR MARG, PALAM, DELHI CANTT.-110010

. e/ X/10051/5/2015 f&=ties 1 30.09.2015

Aar #
& oaT T iz (H. &)
GECGED

=T IeMAia=Ror emg=-T @ 32T a=ar faemer |
Heof: sy wraferr &1 ux d.uen/l 31/1004/M9./ fe=ies 20/05/2015.

sRae et 7 seNevareil ) ag wed @1 rder gan & 5 ooft AR
AR JUTEA, 1.0./8341631 I HU verieiervor FFaAA ureferr alfeicay R &
3T ATEIHT @RT 3199 sRwd venT ux Tde A &I IIAE .

L.a
Helmidaamy
. 3p-2. 20l
(HEIT T@TIT)
d. a=ar srferprRi(wer.)

GIATS/Ph: 011-25665500/55, 25674554 $-Ac/Email: admnx.cgda@cgda.nic.in  dsHTSe/website: http://cgda.nic.in Page 18



Note
No. AN/X/10051/5/2015
Dt.: .09.2015
Reference: Preceding note.
Following facts brought out in the request for transfer in respect of Sh. Saurabh
Kumar Upadhyay, Adr. / 8341631 has been noted by the DAPB.
1. He has recruited under UR — OH quota and serving since 01.02.2012 at Lucknow.

. 2. He has completed mandatory three years stay at his present place of posting as per

§

§

transfer policy for new recruit.

PER ¢o NAL  |NFo RWAT LN

He has also volunteered in HYL-10/2014 for Mathura station on PH ground ( 40%).
There were 16 volunteers for Agra/Mathura in HYL-10/2014 out of which 10 were
approved for transfer by the DAPB.

o s

After considering all the above facts DAPB is of the view that Sh. Saurabh Kumar
Upadhyay, Adr. / 8341631 may be advised to apply through Half Yearly Transfer
Exercise and await for his turn.

O 1.4 %} WM
\g(ﬂm_}&”?'l L \ﬁ&\ M e {\\Cr\ bwgﬁj #
(Pankaj Hazarika) ( {Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)
Member Member,/C o peadon Chairperson
DAPB DAPB _ DAPB
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OFFICE OF CONTROLLER GENERAL OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS
I ger 9rf, el B+t — 110010

ULAN BATAR MARG, PALAM, DELHI CANTT - 110010
No. AN/X/10038/2/2015/TR-476 Dated: 30/9/2015

To
“_—The CDA (AF)

New Delhi.

Subject: Transfer Establishment: DAD.
Reference: CDA (AF) New Delhi letter no. AN/I/163/Tr/Vol.-XXIl dated
14/7/2015.
The request of the under mentioned individual serving in your organization
for posting to station of his choice has been acceded to as shown against him.

Sl. | Name, Grade & A/c | Station Where Orgn. State/
No. | No. Serving Posted Own
S/Shri Expense
1. Arvind Kumar New Delhi | Meerut CDA (PD) | Own
Ty. Auditor/8340511 Meerut
2. He may please be relieved of his duties in your organisation immediately

with direction to report to the new office of posting provided nothing adverse
against him has come to your notice and the Part Il Office Order may be published
simultaneously.

3 No TA/joining time is admissible, transfer being at his own request.

26-9
(Sandeep Lal?haﬁ?)é'(b

& Sr. AO (AN)
Copy to: 2%
The CDA (PD) For information please.
Meerut. 5 o
Sal—
(Sandeep Lakhanpal)
Sr. AO (AN)

JeaTST/website: http://cgda.nic.in

&IAN/Ph: 011-25665500/55, 256748 mail: admnx.cgda@cgda.nic.in
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Note
No. AN/X/10038/2/2015
Dated: 1912015

Reference: Preceding note.

Following facts brought out in the case of transfer in respect of Shri Arvind

Kumar, Ty. Adr/8340511 has been noted by the DAPB:

a) Shri Arvind Kumar is a new recruit and has not completed prescribed stay
i.e. 3 years for new recruits (males). He is posted at Delhi under CDA (AF)

Delhi since his appeointment viz. 11/2/2014.
b) His father is E{;’”“n‘&-.patient. Report dated 16/4/2015.
c) He will complete three years of service i.e. normal prescribed tenure for

male new recruits in February 2017.

After considering all the above facts, DAPB recommends_that the request of

‘ ; . . P )
- Shri Arvind Kumar, Ty. Auditor for transfer from Delhi tol_ ’ég’ru? may be accepted in
relaxatlon of transfer policy of new recruits (males) on compassionate grounds.

e
\ ’ p \P =S
(Pankaj Hazarlka \ (Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)
Member \ Member Chradvrbevger
DAPB DAPB DAPB
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OFFICE OF CONTROLLER GENERAL OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS
I ger AR, ol B+t — 110010

ULAN BATAR MARG, PALAM, DELHI CANTT - 110010
No. AN/X/10046/3/2015 Dated: 30/9/2015

To
The CDA (Funds)
Meerut.

Subject: Transfer Establishment: DAD.

Reference: CDA (Funds) Meerut letter no. AN/I/F/707/TFR/Out/46/VVol-V
Dated 28/7/15.

*kkkkkkkhkhkkkkk

The undersigned is directed to state that the request of Shri Parvez Khan,
SA/8319319 for local transfer has been examined. The individual may be advised
to apply for transfer to his choice station (including local) in the volunteer iist.

(Sandeep Lakhanpal)
Sr. AO (AN)

SIAT/Ph: 011-25665500/55, 25674870 $-Aal/Email: admnx.cgda@cgda.nic.in JaaTSe/website: http:/cgda.nic.in



No. AN/X/10046/3/2015
Dated: 1912015

Reference: Preceding note.

5 Following facts brought out in the request for transfer in respect of Shri Parvez
' Khan, SA/8319319 has been noted by the DAPB :

1. Shri Khan, he has been serving in the office of CDA (Funds) since 1/8/2002
and his date of retirement is 31/8/2017.
2. CDA has not offered any specific comments and has also requested for

posting of a suitable substitute in case of transfer of Shri Khan.
3. There is shortage of staff in CDA (Funds).

After considering all the above facts and circumstances, DAPB recommends
that request of Shri Parvez Khan for local transfer may not be accepted keeping in
| view the demand of CDA for substitute and shortage of staff in CDA (Funds).
| Shri Parvez Khan, SA, however, can apply for transfer to his choice station, (Including
local) during finalization of volunteer list.

g oy =

. (Pankaj Hazarika) | (Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)
Member \ Member € haivberson
DAPB DAPB DAPB
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OFFICE OF CONTROLLER GENERAL OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS
I ger 97, el Bra+ — 110010
ULAN BATAR MARG, PALAM, DELHI CANTT -110010

No. AN/X/10047/3/2015 Dated: 30/9/2015
TO ,»//’

The CDA (Army)

Meerut.

Subject: Transfer Establishment. DAD.

Reference: CDA (Army) Meerut letter No. AN/I/1024/Trf-Out/MO/2015 dated
22/7/2015.

*kkkdkkk

The request of Shri Rajendra Prakash, Clk/8324467 for deferment of his
transfer from Meerut to Pune has been examined by the competent authority. In
this connection, the undersigned is directed to state that transfer of the above
named official Ex-Meerut has been deferred till 31/10/2015.

2. The individual may be informed accordingly and relieved of his duties on
expiry of deferment period.

0-A201K
(Sandeep Lakhanpal)
) Sr. AO (AN)

Copy to: L " RAN
The PCDA (8C) - For information please.
Pune. /
Sl
(Sandeep Lakhanpal)
Sr. AO (AN)

gIaT9/Ph: 011-25665500/55, 25674870 S-A/Email: admnx.cgda@cgda.nic.in  JSETSC/website: http://cgda.nic.in



Reference:. Preceding note.

~

Note

No. AN/X/10047/3/2015

812015

Following facts brought out in the case of deferment request of Shri
Rajendra Prakash, Clk/8324467 has been noted by the DAPB :

a) Shri Rajendra Prakash, clerk had volunteered for transfer from Meerut to

Pune in HYL 10/2014.

b)

PR R QoNAL

c)

INFoR M ATION

Aifter considering all the above facts and also the duration of deferment
which is very short, DAPB recommends that transfer order in respect of Shri
Rajendra Prakash, Clerk for Pune may be deferred till 31/10/2015.

N

Member i
DAPB i

)
L7

I el

D

FeeaT

+

\L (éf/f
A
(Pankaj Haz¥fika) | -~

R

(Manish Tripathi)
Member
DAPB

e

(S.R. Rajashekar)
Chaivpersom
DAPB
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OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER GENERAL OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS

3l deR A=, ulerH, feeeft wradt. 110010

ULAN BATAR ROAD, PALAM, DELHI CANTT. 110010

3. U9IT./10/10062/6/2015/TR-472

Jar #,

/

v fa. (@) ®dlaramar
PCA (Fys) Kolkata

fam=r/ Subject: ¥eATAROT ¥eIu=TT: .@t.fd./ Transfer Establishment: DAD

dast/Ref

fa=1ies Date: 30.09.2014"

: (i) 3uss f@=Ties 02.07.15 @ U3 AT 2382/AN-1I/TC/TRANSFER/Vol. II.

(ijFEer fea @ od@r fOgEs (@) SR & fa+ 16.07.15 &1
H.CAS/AN/312/PCA/XV

UB Horsd A JAard srenfeiRaa wififes @ 39 vudtar @9 ux d4rdt &b

SR @ e B forar ot B, Srar 5 3aes At @ wwer wifar ewam 2

station of her choice has been acceded to as shown against her.

The request of the under mentioned individual serving in your organization for posting to

B, | ATH/AE U . W fora e ux | e orél dAara oTad ARBI /=
Sl.No. | Name, Grade & A/c. No. BrRiva fbu o1m Org. B Jd U
Station Serving Where Posted State/Own
Expense
1. Smt. Onima Kujur Das, Jabalpur Secunderabad CDA State
JHT/8337115 Secunderabad
2, FUAT IuGd BIffes @B 3uA erad A g Her & iy wrRiged & flwm e

f5 @ st darct & av srtaw 7 sydt @ v RME &Y gerd & smus dema # 39

e @1g ufcreer ara =1 3g & genm wrer-wre erafery seer off ot wr Q= sl

She may please be relieved of her duties in your organization immediately with direction
to report to the new office of posting provided nothing adverse against her has come to your

notice and the Part II Office Order may be published simultaneously.

3.

yfaferif@ dar & Copy to

ferrm b sreftar amam srean/ IR argur srafdr vl R

TA/joining time as admissible under rules is authorized.

Uold

U (o
20 G0ls”

(@AY T@TTe)

Fuar ga-refl For Information please.
U AR 16.07.15 &1 95 H.CAS/AN/312/PCA/XV
B Al A gaaref

. Refs 2ql For record.

g. & snfereerdt (gemae)

T =

@ET T@TITe)

d. axar snferesrd (wema=)
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NI - NO.AN/X/10062/6/2015
Dated : 09/2015
Reference: Preceding note.

Following facts brought out in the request for transfer in respect of Smt. Onima
K Das, JHT/8337115 has been noted by the DAPB.

1. Smt. Onima K Das, JHT/8337115 had volunteered in the HYL-10/2014 for Jaipur
station on compassionate ground.

2. She is at SI. No. 1 for Jaipur station in volunteers list of Hindi Cadre in HYL-
10/2014.

3. Now, she has submitted another application dated 14.07.15 wherein she has
revised her choice station to Secunderabad, near her home town i.e. Odisha.

PERSo NAL INFo RVAT laN
5. As per KMI as on 01.01.2015, AS/PS at Secunderabad in JHT Cadre is 02/00.

After considering all the above facts and vacancy position, DAPB is of the view
that Smt. Onima K Das, JHT/8337115 may be recommended for transfer to
Secunderabad.

8
\. \9 Mo Tyt =l
(Pankaj Hazarika) ,f (Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Raj ashekar)
Member | Member Chairperson
DAPB DAPB DAPB
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OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER GENERAL OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS
314 dcR A8, urerd, fGeefl wradl. 110010

ULAN BATAR ROAD, PALAM, DELHI CANTT. 110010
. 9emm./10/10092/6/2015/TR-473 fa<iee Date : 30.09.2014"

Har #H,
Tafr de=g

CDA Chennai

fawr/ Subject: ¥emAiaRoT ¥eMuAT: ¥.@.fd./ Transfer Establishment: DAD
Hesf/Ref: (i) 3y feAid 23.07.15 @ U3 =T AN/I/13/TR/XVIII/CAN.
(i) dIa @ FEET  (NA) TYH FooR F A 17.08.15 F UH
H.AN/1005/VIII

MUeP Fored A JAara senfeiRaa «wffes @ 390 dudlar e wx dardt @
R @ ¥t @ forar o B, Srar 5 3@ A & wHer quir e 8l

The request of the under mentioned individual serving in your organization for posting to
station of his choice has been acceded to as shown against him.

B®A. | aH/dE vd . 9. fora weod ux | weerd ol d«rd REICD ARBIRY /=T
Sl.No. | Name, Grade & A/c. No. BRI & fbu a1m Org. B TE U
Station Serving Where Posted State/Own
Expense
1. Sh.Surjya Kanta Singha, Kannur Kolkata PCA (Fys.) State
SA/8341275 Kolkata

2. PUAl IURTT HBIfHB @B uA Jetad A g e B Aty prRigad wx QA sme
f5 & srodt dacdt @ Av srifew A syt B feiv Rad &Y geud 6 smus dse A 396
forer @1 ufdreper ara 7 3 @ e wre-wre wrRife s oft ot e A Gl

He may please be relieved of his duties in your organization immediately with direction
to report to the new office of posting provided nothing adverse against him has come to your
notice and the Part II Office Order may be published simultaneously.

< ey @ sreftar I e/ wRItaR o srafer wdterRt 2 <‘Q‘
GILET

TA/joining time as admissible under rules is authorized.

d. aar snferasrd (ema=)

20 218

yfaterfd Qar & Copy to

1. e, BRI Fuar Jgaarefl For Information please.
PCA (Fys) Kolkata .

2 ddel ordr (314) TFHN HUOR ;. 3nueh AR 17.08.15 H 9T H.AN/ 1005/ VIII
PAO ORy/DSC Kannur B At A Jgaaref|

3 oms wider/Gaurd file . Resfg 2qI For record.

?/9’—\_
@ET TETYTe)
d. aar snfererd (emae)




Note/3
No. AN/X/10051/5/2015
Dt.: .09.2015

Reference: Preceding note.

Following facts brought out in the request for transfer in respect of Sh. Surjya

Kanta Singh, SA/8341275 has been noted by the DAPB.

1.

He has requested for transfer to Kolkata on medical condition of his father who is
suffering  PERSe NAL | NPREMAT Lo

In the HYL-10/2014, he had volunteered for Panagarh (his home town) / Kolkata /
Siliguri station.

He stood at SI. No. 09 of the seniority list of total 09 volunteers for Panagarh station.
In the HYL-10/2014, for Panagarh station, only two cases were recommended by
the DAPB on the basis of Age Criteria and Tenure Completion keeping in view of the
vacancy position at Panagarh station.

In the HYL-10/2014, for Kolkata station, only 32 cases ,out of 151 volunteeg were
recommended by the DAPB on the basis of Age Criteria (01) and Tenure Completion
(31). No Medical / other cases were considered by the DAPB for Kolkata station.
There were 19 requests for transfer on Medical ground though they are not covered
under the provision of transfer policy.

In the HYL-10/2014, for Siliguri station, only 04 cases out of 20 volunteer requests
were recommended by the DAPB on the basis of Tenure Completion only.

However, he has completed mandatory stay of three years at his initial place of
posting (DOA : 19.03.12) as per Departmental transfer policy for new recruit (male).

After considering all the above facts DAPB is of the view that the request of Sh.

Surjya Kanta Singh, SA/8341275 may be recommended for transfer to Kolkata station
under PCA (Fys.), on his father’'s medical condition.

(;Nl\( ]‘ - \mfi\# ~ Not %M‘J*«J -

(Pankaj Hazarika) |’ (Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)
Member \ Member /¢ hai v naan, Chairperson
DAPB 1 DAPB DAPB
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OFFICE OF CONTROLLER GENERAL OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS
I 9er 91, fieell B1aH — 110010
ULAN BATAR MARG, PALAM, DELHI CANTT - 110010
AN-X

Subject: Transfer Establishment: DAD.

Reference: Direct application dated nil.

kFkkkkhhkkhkhkhkk
\

The request of Shri Vikramaditya, SA/8330255 for transfer to one of his
choice station/office has been examined by the competent authority. In this
connection, the undersigned is directed to state that the individual may be advised
to apply in the Yearly volunteer list for transfer to his choice station/office.

-

o 93018
(Sandeep Lakhanpal)
Sr. AO (AN)
AN-IV Section (Local)

U.O. No. AN/X/10030/2/2015
Dated: 30/9/2015

Cy

e

IATS/Ph: 011-25665500/55, 25674870 é—ﬁH/EmaiI: admnx.cgda@cgda.nic.in  dSATSS/website: http://cgda.nic.in
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| _ Note
No. AN/X/10030/2/2015

Dated: 1912015

|
gReference: Preceding noto.

l

! Following facts brought out in the case of transfer request of Shri

fVikramaditya, SA/8330255 hns been noted by the DAPB :
Shri Vikramaditya, SA has been serving in CGDA office since 30/8/11.

places/offices.

|

, 1.

5 2. He has mentioned that he is suffering from lower back pain and is facing
| difficulty in commuting to office.

3. There are manv ¢ her volunteers for Meerut who are posted at distant
!

After considering ai the above facts DAPB recommends that Shri

Vikramaditya, SA may be «dvised to apply in volunteer list for transfer to his

choice station.

( 4
\ % ™M A
) (S.R. Rajashekar)

(Pankaj Hazarika (Manish Tripathi)
Member \ Member /chaiy rs, Chauvperveesn
DAPB DAPB

DAPB
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No. AN/X/10047/3/2015/TR-475 , Dated: 30/9/2015
To P
he CDA (Army)
Meerut.

Subject: Transfer Establishment: DAD.
Reference: In continuation of HQrs office letter no. AN/X/10047/3/2015 dated
20/4/15.
The request of the under mentioned individual serving in your organization
for posting to station of his choice has been acceded to as shown against him.

SI. | Name, Grade & A/c | Station Where Orgn. State/

No. | No. Serving Posted Own
S/Shri Expense

1. Ram Lakhan Agra Gwalior CDA State
SA/8326583 Jabalpur

2. On receipt of the communication regarding office of posting from CDA

Jabalpur, he, may please be relieved of his duties in your organisation immediately
with direction to report to the new office of posting provided nothing adverse
against him has come to your notice and the Part Il Office Order may be published
simultaneously.

3. TAJ/joining time as admissible under rules is authorized.

(Sandeep Lakhanpal)
73 Sr. AO (AN)
Q

Copy to: (
“2de
The ODA For information. In this connection the office of posting
Jabalpur. of the above individual may please be intimated to CDA
- (Army) Meerut immediately by speed post to enable

them to relieve the individual immediately under
intimation to this HQrs.

Sdt—

(Sandeep Lakhanpal)
Sr. AO (AN)

JeaTSc/website: http://cgda.nic.in




Note
No. AN/X/10047/3/2015
Dated: 18/2015

Reference: Preceding note.

Following facts brought out in the case of transfer request of Shri Ram
Lakhan, SA/8326583 has been noted by the DAPB :

a) Shri Ram Lakhan, SA has been serving at Agra since 10/1/2011,
b) PER So N AL N ReAMA TN

C) 1nere were 4 volunteers for Gwalior in HYL 10/2014.

d) Had he applied in HYL, he would have been at SI. No. 4.

e) Volunteers No. 1 & 2 have already been transferred to Gwalior.

f) There were no volunteers’ requests for transfer to Gwalior on the ground

s’i,r_afilgr to Shri Ram Lakhan.

After considerihg all the above facts DAPB recommends transfer of Shri
Ram Lakhan, SA from Agra to Gwalior under CDA Jabalpur on medical grounds.

A
V] sy s Zonon
(Pankaj Hézafika); - (Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)
Member 1 Member Chedv bevaon

DAPB ' : DAPB ‘DAPB
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No. AN/X/10081/5/2014 Dated: 30/9/2015

To
The IFA, ARTRAC
Shimla.

Subject: Transfer Establishment: DAD.

Reference: IFA, ARTRAC, Shimla letter no. IFA/JARTRAC/302/Posting/Transfer
Dated 16/2/2015.

dekkdekdkhkkkkkk

The request of Shri Shiv Prakash Pathak, Steno/8339915 for transfer to one
of his choice station has been examined. In this connection, the undersigned is
directed to state that the individual may be advised to apply through Yearly

volunteer list for transfer to his choice station. /P’A
/ 309, 10 T4

(Sandeep Lakhanpal)
Sr. AO (AN)
[N

,ﬁ%

IA/Ph: 011-25665500/55, 25674870 $-AFEmail; admnx.cgda@cgda.nic.in  JTHTST/website: http://cgda.nic.in
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Note
No. AN/X/10081/5/2014
Dated: 18120156

Reference: Preceding note.

Following facts brought out in the case of transfer request of Shri Shiv
Prakash Pathak, Steno-11/8339915 has been noted by the DAPB :

a) Shri Pathak has not applied in HYL 4/2014 and 10/2014.
b) He has cited domestic grounds.
c) Vacancy position of steno-grade-Il :

Lucknow Allahabad Faizabad
A P A P A P
PCDA (CC) 2 3 PCDA (P) 2 2 PCDA (CC) - -
CDA (PD) 1 1

After considering all the above facts DAPB recommends that Shri Shiv
Prakash Pathak, Steno-Il may be advised to apply through HYL for transfer to his

choice station.
(M

{k: 4 \lh e ol s -

(Pankaj Hazari yé\) 4 (Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)
Member \ Member/Chatyrmo Chaivbevson
DAPB \ DAPB DAPB
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ULAN BATAR MARG, PALAM, DELHI CANTT - 110010
No. AN/X/10027/2/2015/TR-477 Dated: 30/9/2015

To _
he PCDA (AF)
Dehradun.

Subject: Transfer Establishment: DAD.

Reference: PCDA (AF) Dehradun letter No. AN-VI1/1860/Vol-272 dated 1/7/15.
The request of the under mentioned individual serving in your organization

for posting to station of his choice has been acceded to as shown against him.

SI. | Name, Grade & A/c | Station Where Orgn. State/

No. | No. Serving Posted Own
S/Shri ) Expense

1. Vishnu Kumar Modak | Nagpur Patna CDA Own
Clerk/8344102 Patna

2. He may please be relieved of his duties in your organisation immediately

with direction to report to the new office of posting provided nothing adverse
against him has come to your notice and the Part Il Office Order may be published
simultaneously.

3 No TA/joining time is admissible, transfer being at his own request.

ol , o

(Sandeep Lakhanpal)

, Sr. AO (AN)

Copy to:
307
The CDA For information please.
Patna.
Cat—
(Sandeep Lakhanpal)
Sr. AO (AN)

qIATY/Ph: 011-25665500/55, 25674870 - AS/Email: admnx.cgda@cgda.nic.in  dS@TSC/website: http://cgda.nic.in



Note
No. AN/X/10027/2/2015

Dated: 1712015

' Reference: Preceding note.

Following facts brought out in the case of transfer in respect of Shri Vishnu
~ Kumar Modak, Clk/8344102 has been noted by the DAPB -

{

a) Shri Modak is a new recruit and has not completed prescribed stay ie. 3
years for new recruits (males). He is posted at Nagpur under PCDA (AF)
Dehradun since his appointment viz. 24/2/2014.

b) He was recruited under PH (OH) category.

c) His disability is 75%.

d)

PERSo NAL INFo RMA Tlo n

e)

! f) His. cdndition is not likely to improve as stéted in disability certificate.

g) He will complete three years of service i.e. normal prescribed tenure for
male new recruits in February 2017.

After considering all the above facts particularly the degree of disability (75%),

DAPB recommends that the request of Shri Modak, Clerk for transfer from Nagpur to
(‘; Patna may be accepted in relaxation of transfer policy of new recruits (males) on

_ ‘ :compassionate ground.

N § (P\ o | EW }i«r
Q‘ A \/ V 5\‘//(:3' \ {/ XJ _ ‘\]D\ b}f/kﬁ"('{"

R: \ FOTY | Pl IS
o~ v{;(\ (Pankaj Hazar}ika) (Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)
¥ £ Member \ Member/cm:‘\;ﬁam Charvpersen
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No. AN/X/10098/6/2015 Dated: 30.09.2015

To
The PCDA (BR)
Delhi Cantt.

Subject: Transfer : DAD Estt.
Reference: PCDA (BR) Delhi Cantt. letter No. AN/I/77/Gty/Vol.-VIII dated 30.03.15.

The undersigned is directed to state that Sh. Kommu Bharath Kumar, Adr./8346976 may
be advised to apply for transfer to his choice station in the Volunteer Transfer Exercise of the

Department through proper channel.
2 3

o ARols
(Sandeep Lakhanpal)

SAO (AN)
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Note
No. AN/X/10098/6/2015
Dt.: .09.2015

Reference: Preceding note.

Following facts brought out in the request for transfer in respect of Sh. Kommu

Bharath Kumar, Adr. / 8346976 has been noted by the DAPB.

(i) Sh. Kommu Bharath Kumar is Physical Challenged (Ortho — 54%) and selected
as an Auditor in the recruitment examination (CGL-2012) conducted by Staff
Selection Commission in PH category.

(i) He has been serving as an Auditor in CDA (BR) Guwahati since August 2014.

(iii) The individual has to complete mandatory stay of three years at his initial place
of posting to become eligible for transfer to his choice station as per extant
transfer policy for new recruits (male) of the Deptt.

(iv) The individual has not applied in the HYL-10/2014 for Secunderabad.

After considering all the above facts DAPB is of the view that Sh. Kommu

Bharath Kumar, Adr. / 8346976 may be advised to apply through Half Yearly Transfer
Exercise and await for his turn.

VG W -

(Pankaj ggérik ) (Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)
Member ! Member/c hauybesdom Chairperson
DAPB ‘ DAPB DAPB
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No. AN/X/10062/6/2015 Dated: 30.09.2015

To
The PCA (Fys.)
Kolkata

Subject: Transfer : DAD Estt.
Reference: CFA (Fys.) Avadi letter No. GO/21/XXVIIl dated 18.02.2015 addressed to this
office with copy to PCA (Fys.) Kolkata. ‘ ,

The undersigned is directed to state that Smt. Sindhu K Udayan, SA/8334096 may be
advised to apply for transfer to her choice station in the Volunteer Transfer Exercise of the

Department through proper channel.
%lﬁ

(Sandeep Lakhanpal)

SAO (AN)
Copy to:
CFA (Fys.) Avadi - for information w.r.t. above please.
(Sandeep Labﬁm/np'al)

SAO (AN)



No. AN/X/10062/6/2G15
Dated : .09.2015

Reference: Preceding note.

Following facts brought out in the request for transfer in respect of Smt. Sindhu

K. Udayan, SA/8334096 has been noted by thesDAPB.

1. She has been transferred from Avadi to Wellington on station seniority basis in the
HYL-10/2013.

2. She has requested for interview in CGDA's office for change of place of posting
from Wellington to Pathnamthitta. However, the Competent Authority has not
acceded to her request of change of place of posting from Wellington to
Pathanamthitta PER SoNAL INFORMATION

3. Again, she has requested for change of place of posfing to Home Station
Pathanamthitta (Kerala) or Coimbatore on the same grounds.

4. Transfer order of station senior from Avadi/Chennai has already been cancelled
vide HQrs letter dated 25/08/2015.

After considering all the above facts and circumstances, DAPB is of the view

that Smt. Sindhu K. Udayan, SA/8334096 advised to apply through volunteer list and
await her tgrn.

(Pankg Jk 1 \utw - ted presed -

| "‘Haza ika) (Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)
Member Member /Cheny petan Chairperson
DAPB DAPB DAPB
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No. AN/X/10051/5/2015 Dated: 30.09.2015

To
The PCDA (CC)
Lucknow

Subject: Transfer : DAD Estt.
Reference: PCDA (CC) Lucknow letter No.AN/1A/1004/Confdl./HQrs dated 30.03.15.

The undersigned is directed to state that the transfer request in respect of Sh. Ram
Shankar Prasad Agarwal, SA/8323412 has been considered by the competent authority but not

acceded to. He may be informed accordingly. /iﬁ—'
9.201l5

v

2
(Sandeep fakhanpal)
SAO (AN)



| Reference: Preceding note.

Note/3
No. AN/X/10051/5/2015

Dt.. .09.2015

Following facts brought out in the request for transfer in respect of Sh. Ram

' Shankar Prasad Aggarwal, SA/8323412 has been noted by the DAPB.

i

i

1. He has requested for interview with the CGDA to consider his transfer request for
Patna from his present serving station i.e. Varanasi as he has never served in
home town Patna and due for superannuation in February 2016.

2. The same was acceded and he was advised to have an audience with Sr.
ACGDA (AN) on any working day of the second week of June 2015. He came on
12.05.15 and met with the concerned official. Sr. ACGDA (AN) has directed to
consider his request on age criteria basis as per transfer pclicy.

3. The individual has not applied in the HYL-10/2014. Had he applied, he would
have been stood at SI. No. 31 in the volunteer list for Patna station.

4. In the HYL-10/2014 total 35 cases approved for Patna station out of which 32
Tenure completion and 03 Medical Dependent cases.

5. He is due for superannuation on 28.02.2016 and only 06 months left for his
retirement.

After considering all the above facts DAPB is of the view that the request of Sh.
Ram Shankar Prasad Aggarwal, SA/8323412 may not be recommended for transfer.

- el {resed -

(Pankaj Hazarlka) s (Manish Tripathi) (S.R. Rajashekar)
Member j Member/c.hmx {:'(”»W Chairperson
DAPB DAPB DAPB




